43
Series
Type of actuation A, B port size
2 position 3 position One-touch fitting
SY3�40
SY5�40
Effective area

5 Port Solenoid Valve
Series SY3000/5000
How to Order Manifolds
How to Order Valves How to Order Manifold Assemblies
Example
SS5Y3-45GD-05U-C6 ..... 1 set (manifold part number)
∗  SY3140-5FU ....... 3 sets (single solenoid part number)
∗ SY3245-5FU ....... 1 set (double solenoid part number)
• Valve stations are numbered from station 1 on the D
side.
• Indicate the valves to be mounted below the manifold
part number, in order starting from station 1 as shown
in the drawing. When a layout becomes complicated,
please indicate it on a manifold specification sheet.
• Since double and 3 position (dual body type) valves
use two stations on a manifold base, be careful of the
number of stations in manifold base part numbers.
Double solenoid
SY3245-5FU (1 set)
Single solenoid
SY3140-5FU (3 sets)
Manifold
SS5Y3-45GD-05U-C6
Supply/Exhaust block
(U side mounting)
1
2
3
Stations
D side
U side
5SY 3 1 FU
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
2 position single
5SY 3 2
4
4
0
5 FUDouble/3 position
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
5 24VDC
Nil
R
Nil Non-locking push type
D
E
Series
Type of actuation
Dual body type (double/3 position)
Rated voltage
Pilot type
Manual override
Symbol Applicable stations
D
U
B 2 to 16 stations
2 to 10 stations
2 to 10 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side
Both sides
M Special specifications
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
Series
∗ Indicate special specifications separately on a

• For double and 3 position, enter an "X" across two station boxes. (Refer to the entry example below.) [When A, B port sizes are mixed, indicate the sizes in section (a) with C4 and C6.]
Note) Connector blocks are not included in stations and layouts.
1  How to Order Manifolds
2  How to Order Valves
3  Station Table
SS5Y3-45G
…
2 stations Single wiring
specifications
(up to 16 solenoids
are possible.)
Note
16 stations
…
02
StationsSymbol
16
R
S
RS
Nil
C4
C6
M
ø4 One-touch fitting
ø6 One-touch fitting
Mixed
D
B
M
2 to 10 stations
2 to 16 stations
U side
D side
Both sides
Special specifications
U
• Also includes the number of blanking plate
assemblies.
• Since valves other than single solenoids are
dual body types, they require two stations.
U U side
D D side
Connector
mounting direction
Valve stations
Indicate mixed mounting in the
station table below by entering
C4 and C6 instead of "X's".
A
140 Standard
Dual
body
type
245
345
445
545
Indicate in the station table below.
Type of valve actuation
Body option
SY3    ∗∗∗      ∗ 5FU
Nil
D
E
Non-locking push
type
Slotted locking type
Knob locking type
Nil
R
Pilot type
Valve stations or layout
2 position

• For double and 3 position, enter an "X" across two station boxes. (Refer to the entry example below.) [When A, B port sizes are mixed, indicate the sizes in section (a) with C4 and C6.]
Enter the ordered part numbers.
2 How to Order Valves
3 Station Table
SS5Y5-45G
…2 stations
16 stations
…02
16
R
S
RS
Symbol
Nil
C4
C6
M
ø6 One-touch fitting
C8 ø8 One-touch fitting
Mixed
A, B port size
D
B
M
Supply/Exhaust block assembly
mounting position
Symbol
U
• Also includes the number of blanking plate
assemblies.
• Since valves other than single solenoids are
dual body types, they require two stations.
U
D
Valve stations
A
140
245
345
445
545
Indicate in the station table below.
SY5    ∗∗∗     ∗ 5FU
D
E
Nil
R
1 Quantity234567891011121314151617181920
a
a
b
c
6
C 6
5 4
C4
3 2 1
X
X
When the port sizes are mixed
Note) Connector blocks are not included in stations and layouts.
Company name
Contact person
Specification sheet no.
Purchase order no.
Equipment name
Quantity set(s)  Date required
Date        /          /
SY5000: Flat Cable 20 Pin Type
Plug-in Type, DIN Rail Manifold
Please copy this page for use without removing it.
Manifold Valve Specification Sheet
Enter the symbols for the required specifications in the blanks below.
1  How to Order Manifolds
U side
D side
Connector
mounting direction
Symbol Mounting position
Options
When a DIN rail is required that is longer than the standard
type, specify the number of stations. (max. 20 stations)
ø4 One-touch fitting
Symbol Specifications
Indicate mixed mounting in the
station table below by entering
C4, C6 and C8 instead of "X's".
Specifications
Supply/Exhaust block
assembly specifications
Standard/Internal pilot specification
External pilot specification
Internal pilot/Built-in silencer
External pilot/Built-in silencer
NoteStationsSymbol
Single wiring specifications
 (up to 16 solenoids
are possible.)
Mounting
position Applicable station
2 to 10 stations
2 to 16 stations
U side
D side
Both sides
Special specifications
In case of special specifications,
indicate in the station table below.
Standard
Dual
body
type
Valve actuation/Body option
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Pilot type
Internal pilot
External pilot
When using an external pilot
valve, enter an "X" in the
"external pilot specification"
section of the station table
below.
Nil Non-locking push
type
Slotted locking type
Knob locking type
A  Manual override
Valve stations or layout
2 position
3 position
3 port
valve
Blanking plate assembly
Single solenoid
Double solenoid
Closed center
Exhaust center
Pressure center
N.C. single
N.C. double